## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

March 22, 2010

## 5:00 p.m.

## AGENDA

- I. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- II. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: February 22, 2010
- IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
  - 10-0079 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and</u> <u>Explosives for the ATF-Monroe County Sheriff's Office Explosives Task Force</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
  - 10-0080 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for</u> the 2009 Paul Coverdell Forensic Sciences Improvement Program (Public Safety Lab) – County Executive Maggie Brooks
  - 10-0081 <u>Authorize a Contract with Legal Aid Society of Rochester for Legal Representation</u> <u>Services in Family Law and Domestic Violence</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
  - 10-0082 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Emergency Management Office for the</u> <u>Citizen Corps Grant Program and Authorize a Contract with Monroe Community</u> <u>College</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
  - 10-0083 Amend the 2010-2015 Capital Improvement Program, 2010 Capital Budget, and Bond Resolution 349 of 2009 to Increase Financing for the Public Safety Integrated Records Management System; Authorize a Contract with Tiburon, Inc. and Intermuncipal Agreements with Monroe County Responder Agencies for the Public Safety Integrated Records Management System – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>
- VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, April 26, 2010 at 5:00 p.m.